Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

185 - Piedmont City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:

10/25/2019 10:51:19 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2019

Budget

$7,315,892.72
$4,555.00
$1,871,987.72
$0.00
$9,192,435.44

$5,618,585.00
$1,429,891.73
$1,029,317.72
$9,605.00
$738,874.00
$0.00
$185,719.59
$256,534.24
$9,268,527.28

$177,737.00
$146,078.00
$31,659.00

($44,432.84)
$836,909.15
$792,476.31

GENERAL

Actual

$7,667,505.72
$4,896.87
$1,986,433.52
$0.00
$9,658,836.11

$5,493,389.02
$1,426,344.29
$1,015,007.51
$9,497.42
$753,004.56
$0.00
$185,719.59
$264,265.04
$9,147,227.43

$261,553.80
$777,251.94
($515,698.14)

($4,089.46)
$836,909.15
$832,819.69

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$351,613.00
$341.87
$114,445.80
$0.00
$466,400.67

$125,195.98
$3,547.44
$14,310.21
$107.58
($14,130.56)
$0.00

$0.00
($7,730.80)
$121,299.85

$83,816.80
($631,173.94)
($547,357.14)

$40,343.38
$0.00
$40,343.38

Pulled from Raw

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$1,837,408.09
$312,600.00
$13,000.00
$2,163,008.09

$697,670.94
$392,454.39
$38,654.00
$743,416.00
$67,527.00
$0.00

$0.00
$400,270.76
$2,339,993.09

$152,277.00
$32,277.00
$120,000.00

($56,985.00)
$237,392.64
$180,407.64

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$1,687,698.08
$538,407.40
$6,473.90
$2,232,579.38

$635,512.41
$407,171.61
$7,368.94
$650,221.60
$67,503.80
$0.00

$0.00
$462,373.20
$2,230,151.56

$139,893.34
$126,718.22
$13,175.12

$15,602.94
$237,492.64
$253,095.58

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($149,710.01)
$225,807.40
($6,526.10)
$69,571.29

$62,158.53
($14,717.22)
$31,285.06
$93,194.40
$23.20
$0.00

$0.00
($62,102.44)
$109,841.53

($12,383.66)
($94,441.22)
($106,824.88)

$72,587.94
$100.00
$72,687.94
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