## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2019

185 - Piedmont City Schools  Description	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$7,315,892.72	\$7,667,505.72	\$351,613.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$4,555.00	\$4,896.87	\$341.87	\$1,837,408.09	\$1,687,698.08	(\$149,710.01)
Local Sources	\$1,871,987.72	\$1,986,433.52	\$114,445.80	\$312,600.00	\$538,407.40	\$225,807.40
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13,000.00	\$6,473.90	(\$6,526.10)
Total Revenues:	\$9,192,435.44	\$9,658,836.11	\$466,400.67	\$2,163,008.09	\$2,232,579.38	\$69,571.29
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$5,618,585.00	\$5,493,389.02	\$125,195.98	\$697,670.94	\$635,512.41	\$62,158.53
Instructional Support Services	\$1,429,891.73	\$1,426,344.29	\$3,547.44	\$392,454.39	\$407,171.61	(\$14,717.22)
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,029,317.72	\$1,015,007.51	\$14,310.21	\$38,654.00	\$7,368.94	\$31,285.06
Auxiliary Services	\$9,605.00	\$9,497.42	\$107.58	\$743,416.00	\$650,221.60	\$93,194.40
General Administrative Services	\$738,874.00	\$753,004.56	(\$14,130.56)	\$67,527.00	\$67,503.80	\$23.20
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$185,719.59	\$185,719.59	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$256,534.24	\$264,265.04	(\$7,730.80)	\$400,270.76	\$462,373.20	(\$62,102.44)
Total Expenditures:	\$9,268,527.28	\$9,147,227.43	\$121,299.85	\$2,339,993.09	\$2,230,151.56	\$109,841.53
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$177,737.00	\$261,553.80	\$83,816.80	\$152,277.00	\$139,893.34	(\$12,383.66)
Other Financing Uses:	\$146,078.00	\$777,251.94	(\$631,173.94)	\$32,277.00	\$126,718.22	(\$94,441.22)
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$31,659.00	(\$515,698.14)	(\$547,357.14)	\$120,000.00	\$13,175.12	(\$106,824.88)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$44,432.84)	(\$4,089.46)	\$40,343.38	(\$56,985.00)	\$15,602.94	\$72,587.94
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$836,909.15	\$836,909.15	\$0.00	\$237,392.64	\$237,492.64	\$100.00
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:	\$792,476.31	\$832,819.69	\$40,343.38	\$180,407.64	\$253,095.58	\$72,687.94

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.